 GRUNDFOS DATA BOOKLET
CH, CHN
Horizontal multistage end-suction pumps
50/60 Hz
2
Contents
General description
Product description  3

5
CH, CHNIdentification
Type key
Codes for physical dimensions:
Codes for materials:
Example CH(N) 4 -30 A W -A -CVBE
Type range
Rated flow rate [m³/h]
Max. discharge pressure [m]
Code for pump version
Code for physical dimensions
Code for materials, excluding
plastic and rubber parts
Code for shaft seal
B: NPT pipe connection
N: Different connection diameters
W: Whitworth thread, Rp ISO 7/1
O: Outside thread.
A: Basic version
I: Stainless materials
X: Special version.
6
CH, CHNConstruction
CH, CHN 2-50
Sectional drawings
Fig. 2 CH, CHN 2-50 with MG 71 motor
Components
TM
03
 2
03
9
35
0465 45
4
28g5628
6237
1551532
172
154
158
151
159
156
105 64 49
164
164a
79
66 67
25
65
45
25
6
150a
Pos. Component Pos. Component Pos. Component
2 Discharge chamber 56 Base plate 151 Fan cover
4 Chamber 62 Stop ring 153,154 Ball bearing
6 Suction chamber 64 Spacing pipe 155 Bearing cover plate
25 Plug 65 Retainer for neck ring 156 Fan
28 Screw 66 Clamp 158 Corrugated spring
28g Hexagon head screw 67 Lock nut 159 O-ring
37 Gasket 79 Diverting disc 164 Terminal box cover
45 Neck ring 105 Shaft seal 164a Terminal box
49 Impeller 150a Stator housing 172 Shaft
Construction CH, CHN
CH, CHN 4-60